

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601809

No. 164

Date 16-11-2010

## ORDER

Consequent upon the joining of Smt. Seema Thakur, Asstt. Controller (F&A) in Chandigarh Housing Board and for the allocation of work for smooth functioning of Recovery Wing, another seat of AO-V is hereby created and the following postings/transfers are hereby ordered in public interest with immediate effect: -

- (a) Smt Gagandeep Kaur, AO-III and Sh Ravinder Kumar, AO are hereby ordered to swap their place of posting except the following: -
  - (i) The work of UT Employees Housing Scheme will continue to be looked after by Sh Ravinder Kumar, Accounts Officer.
  - (ii) The work of Sh Mukesh Rawat, Sr. Asstt. in AO-III Branch will now be a part of AO-V.
- (b) Smt. Seema Thakur, Asstt. Controller (F&A) is hereby designated as AO-V and the following officials alongwith their present work in their Branches are hereby transferred to this newly created AO-V Branch: -
  - (i) Sh Mukesh Rawat, Sr. Asstt.
  - (ii) Sh Swaran Singh, Sr. Asstt.
  - (iii) Sh Surinder Bajaj, Sr. Asstt.
- (c) A new scheme of Affordable Rental Housing is hereby allotted to Smt. Seema Thakur, AO-V and Sh Navjot Singh, Clerk is deputed for said housing scheme in addition to his own duties.

Chief Executive Officer
Chandigarh Housing Board
Chandigarh

Yashpal Garg, IAS

Endst No! HB(S)/EA-V/2020/2/34

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh;

2. The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB;

3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB:

4. The Enforcement Officer/EE-I/II/III/IV/V/VI (PH. Divn.)/VII/VIII/Architect, CHB;

- 5. AO-I/III/IV/V/Colony/ Reception/ PMAY, SO-I/II, SLO, Inchargé, Computer Section, CHB;
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. P.A. to Chairman/C.E.O, CHB for kind information of officers.
- Officer/Official concerned.
- Office order file.

BIN WWW.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

CIICARI 2841 0xea 1414202